## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew W. Ashcraft	09/30/2011
John Gregory Favor	09/30/2011
David K. Kruckemyer	09/30/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Micro Circuits Corporation	
Street Address:	9868 Scranton Road, Suite 1200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13250481

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)378-7770 Phone: 408-378-7777

Email: emao@svpatentgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP Attn: OM

Address Line 1: 4010 Moorpark Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMC450-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward S. Mao

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AMC450-1\_Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027001 FRAME: 0857 OF \$40.00 1325048

Attorney Docket No.: AMC450-1 US

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Matthew W. Ashcraft of 900 Live Oak Way, Apt. 903, Belmont, CA 94002

John Gregory Favor of 440 Woodland Dr., Scotts Valley, CA 95066;

David A. Kruckemyer of 38 N Almaden Blvd, Unit 1719, San Jose CA 95110

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Applied Micro Circuits Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9868 Scranton Road, Suite 1200, San Diego, CA 92121, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

# LOAD STORE UNIT WITH LOAD MISS RESULT BUFFER

the patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of September	
	Matthew W Ushcraft Signature of Matthew W. Ashcraft
Executed this 30 day of September	, 201).
, s	An July Jan Signature of John Gregory Favor
Executed this 3974 day of SEPTEMBEL	
	Signature of David A. Kruckemyer

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 1